1st Karimnagar All mdla Below 1600

FIDE Ratmg Chess Tournament 2023

Under the AEGIS of FIDE, AICF &
Telangana State Chess Association

Event Code : 342186/ TEL/2023

\

Vysya Bhavan,

19-01-2024 to Gandhi Road,
21-01-2024 Karimnagar

TOTAL PRIZE FUND 2 LAl(HS

" ENTRY FEE

Contact:

90301 77607

Organised By
VISHWANATH CHESS ACADEMY

2nd floor,Sai Towers,
Shiva Theatre to Chemist bhavan road,
Jyothi Nagar, Karimnagar




Prizes Details

Open Category
Amount Place
30,000/- + Trophy | 11th
20,000/- + Trophy | 12th
15,000/- + Trophy | 13th
10,000/- 14th
8,000/- 15th
7,000/- 16th
6,000/- 17th
5,000/- 18th
4.000/- 19th 1,500/-
3,000/- 20th 1,500/-

Best Unrted Visually Challenge

Place | Amount

1st
2na
3rd
dth
oth

Unrated Karimnagar

Amount | Rating Category
2,500/-
2 500/-
2 500/-
2,500/-
2 500/-
2 000/-
2.000/-
1,500/-

Place
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Place

1st

1000 - 1200
1201 - 1400

Best Vetaran Best Women

5,000/-

5,000/-

1,000/-

2,000/-

2,000/-

2nd

3.000/-

3.000/-

1,000/-

Trophy

1,500/-

3rd

2,000/~

2,000/-

Trophy

Trophy

1,000/~

4th

1,500/-

1,500/-

5th

1,000/-

1,000/-

Rating Category (Boys & Girls)

Place

Under-9

Under-11

Under-13

Under-15

1st

1,500/- + Trophy

1,500/- + Trophy

1,500/- + Trophy

1,500/- + Trophy

2nd

1,000/- + Trophy

1,000/- + Trophy

1,000/- + Trophy

1,000/- + Trophy

3rd

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

4th

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

oth

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

Pay Entry Fee Through

~

®

O

PhonePe

Paytm




Schedule

Date

Programme

Time

19th Jan 2024

Inauguration

09.00 AM

Technical Meeting

09.30 AM

1st Round

10.00 AM

2nd Round

01.30 PM

3rd Round

04.30 PM

20th Jan 2024

4th Round

09.00 AM

5th Round

12.30 PM

6th Round

04.30 PM

21th Jan 2024

7th Round

08.30 AM

8th Round

12.00 NN

9th Round

03.00 PM

Prize Distribution

06.30 PM

Rules & Regulations
* Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply.

« System of play: Swiss System

* Time Control: 30 minutes each + 30 seconds increment per move from Move No.|

« Default Time :

* Tie — Breaks:

* Prize Money will not be shared.

Default time is |5 minutes.

l. Buchholz Cutl, 2. Buchholz, 3. Sonneborn Berger, 4. Direct Encounter,
5. Greater number of wins.

« AICF registration is compulsory for all players, and for already registered players
Renewal for the year 2023-2024 is Mandatory.

» Protests if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in Writing with
protest fee of Rs.1,000/- within I5 minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the
appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded If the appeal is upheld.

+ Appeals Committee: Before the commencement of the Tournament, appeals committee

will be formed from the senior Participants present at the players meeting. The appeals
committee decisions will be final and binding for all players concerned.

* Withdrawals : A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing to
the Chief Arbiter in writing.

*» Chief Arbiter: International Arbiter R. Chandra Mouli.

* Electronic Devices, All the Wrist watches and Mobile phones are strictly not allowed while
playing the event.

* Last date of Entry Fee - 15th Jan 2024,

* Last date of entry submission with late fee of Rs. 300 —18th Jan 2024




Tournament Committee

Sri K S Prasad Sri A Jayachandra Sri Ch Ravindra

President General Secretary Treasurer
TSCA TSCA TSCA

B RamanaRao |Ch Pradyumna Kumar| A Rajabhanu Chandra Prakash

Chairman Convener Convener
Adhoc committee KDCA Adhoc committee KDCA Adhoc committee KDCA

A Rajendra Prasad B Rajamallaiah KV Anand
Jt Convener, KDCA Adviser, KDCA Adviser, KDCA

A Vishwanath Prasad K Shivaiah V Venkanna
Tournament Director Member, VCA Member, VCA

Distance to Venue Visiting Places

Karimnagar Bus Stand - 1 KM Lower Manair Dam - 2.5 KM
Karimnagar Railway Station - 1 KM Deer park - 2.5 KM
Peddapalli Railway Station - 34 KM Cable Bridge - 2.5 KM

Warangal / Kajipeta Jn Railway Station - 70 KM |Vemulavada Sri Raja Rajeswara Temple - 34 KM

9030177607
9849154488

Organised By:
VISHWANATH CHESS ACADEMY

2nd floor,Sai Towers,
Shiva Theatre to Chemist bhavan road,
Jyothi Nagar, Karimnagar

Phone No :9849154488

Email : vishwanathmittu87@gmail.com

Contact




