







# 1st Karimnagar All India Below 1600 FIDE Rating Chess Tournament 2023

Under the AEGIS of FIDE, AICF & Telangana State Chess Association

Event Code: 342186/TEL/2023



From 19-01-2024 to 21-01-2024





Vysya Bhavan, Gandhi Road, Karimnagar

# **TOTAL PRIZE FUND 2 LAKHS**





**ENTRY FEE** 

999/-

Contact:

9030177607

Organised By

## **VISHWANATH CHESS ACADEMY**

2nd floor, Sai Towers, Shiva Theatre to Chemist bhavan road, Jyothi Nagar, Karimnagar

#### **Prizes Details**

Open Category				Dating Catagons	Diago	A
Place	Amount	Place	Amount	Rating Category	Place	Amount
1st	30,000/- + Trophy	11th	2,500/-		4-1	E 000/
2nd	20,000/- + Trophy	12th	2,500/-		1st	5,000/-
3rd	15,000/- + Trophy	13th	2,500/-		امرار	2 000/
4th	10,000/-	14th	2,500/-	1000 1000	2nd	3,000/-
5th	8,000/-	15th	2,500/-	1000 - 1200	ر ا	2 000/
6th	7,000/-	16th	2,000/-	1001 1100	3rd	2,000/-
7th	6,000/-	17th	2,000/-	1201 - 1400	146	1 500/
8th	5,000/-	18th	1,500/-		4th	1,500/-
9th	4,000/-	19th	1,500/-		5+h	1 000/
10th	3,000/-	20th	1,500/-		วเท	1,000/-

Place	Best Unrted	<b>Best Vetaran</b>	Visually Challenge	Best Women	Unrated Karimnagar
1st	5,000/-	5,000/-	1,000/-	2,000/-	2,000/-
2nd	3,000/-	3,000/-	1,000/-	Trophy	1,500/-
3rd	2,000/-	2,000/-	Trophy	Trophy	1,000/-
4th	1,500/-	1,500/-			
5th	1,000/-	1,000/-			

Rating Category (Boys & Girls)

<b>Place</b>	Under-9	Under-11	Under-13	Under-15
1st	1,500/- + Trophy	1,500/- + Trophy	1,500/- + Trophy	1,500/- + Trophy
2nd	1,000/- + Trophy	1,000/- + Trophy	1,000/- + Trophy	1,000/- + Trophy
3rd	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
4th	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy
5th	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy	Trophy

## Pay Entry Fee Through









9030177607

### Schedule

Day	Date	Programme	Time
		Inauguration	09.00 AM
	19th Jan 2024	Technical Meeting	09.30 AM
Day 1		1st Round	10.00 AM
		2nd Round	01.30 PM
		3rd Round	04.30 PM
	20th Jan 2024	4th Round	09.00 AM
Day 2		5th Round	12.30 PM
		6th Round	04.30 PM
	21th Jan 2024	7th Round	08.30 AM
Day 3		8th Round	12.00 NN
Day 3		9th Round	03.00 PM
		Prize Distribution	06.30 PM

#### Rules & Regulations

- Latest FIDE Rules in force shall apply.
- · System of play: Swiss System
- Time Control: 30 minutes each + 30 seconds increment per move from Move No.1
- · Default Time: Default time is 15 minutes.
- Tie Breaks: I. Buchholz Cutl, 2. Buchholz, 3. Sonneborn Berger, 4. Direct Encounter, 5. Greater number of wins.
- Prize Money will not be shared.
- AICF registration is compulsory for all players, and for already registered players Renewal for the year 2023-2024 is Mandatory.
- Protests if any, against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in Writing with protest fee of Rs.1,000/- within 15 minutes of the occurrence of the incident to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded If the appeal is upheld.
- Appeals Committee: Before the commencement of the Tournament, appeals committee
  will be formed from the senior Participants present at the players meeting. The appeals
  committee decisions will be final and binding for all players concerned.
- Withdrawals: A player may withdraw at any stage of the event, after informing to the Chief Arbiter in writing.
- · Chief Arbiter: International Arbiter R. Chandra Mouli.
- Electronic Devices, All the Wrist watches and Mobile phones are strictly not allowed while playing the event.
- Last date of Entry Fee 15th Jan 2024.
- · Last date of entry submission with late fee of Rs. 300 18th Jan 2024

Tournament Committee					
Sri K S Prasad	Sri A Jayachandra	Sri Ch Ravindra			
President	<b>General Secretary</b>	Treasurer			
TSCA	TSCA	TSCA			
B Ramana Rao	Ch Pradyumna Kumar	A Rajabhanu Chandra Prakash			
Chairman	Convener	Convener			
Adhoc committee KDCA	Adhoc committee KDCA	Adhoc committee KDCA			
A Rajendra Prasad	B Rajamallaiah	K V Anand			
Jt Convener, KDCA	Adviser, KDCA	Adviser, KDCA			
A Vishwanath Prasad	K Shivaiah	V Venkanna			
Tournament Director	Member, VCA	Member, VCA			
Distance to Venue Visiting Places					

Distance to Venue	Visiting Places
Karimnagar Bus Stand - 1 KM	Lower Manair Dam - 2.5 KM
Karimnagar Railway Station - 1 KM	Deer park - 2.5 KM
Peddapalli Railway Station - 34 KM	Cable Bridge - 2.5 KM
Warangal / Kajipeta Jn Railway Station - 70 KM	Vemulavada Sri Raja Rajeswara Temple - 34 KM

Contact

# 9030177607 9849154488

Organised By:

### **VISHWANATH CHESS ACADEMY**

2nd floor, Sai Towers, Shiva Theatre to Chemist bhavan road, Jyothi Nagar, Karimnagar

Phone No: 9849154488

Email: vishwanathmittu87@gmail.com